
Form 1A

      Springfield Township Fire Department

                 Fire Prevention Bureau

                3700 Park Avenue West

                 Ontario, Ohio  44906

     (419) 529-4416 or Fax (419)529-8670

All permits and fees shall be made payable by check or moneyorder to:  Springfield Township-Fiscal Officer 

** A $30.00 NSF fee will be charged for any returned checks**

Fee Schedule as follows: ** There will be a $200 fine for a new business that opens without a Life Safety Final**

** A $200 Plan Review fee will be added to the Life Safety Final Invoice **

NEW 2nd Trip 3rd Trip 4th Trip

Existing Building 0-499 Sqft $125.00 $0.00 $250.00 $500.00

500-2,999 Sqft $175.00 $0.00 $300.00 $600.00

3,000-9,999 Sqft $250.00 $0.00 $350.00 $700.00

$350.00 $0.00 $450.00 $900.00

$450.00 $0.00 $650.00 $1,300.00

$550.00 $0.00 $850.00 $1,700.00

$650.00 $0.00 $1,050.00 $2,100.00

Commercial Annual: Annual Alterations 2nd Trip 3rd Trip 4th Trip

0-499 Sqft $125.00 $40.00 $0.00 $250.00 $500.00

500-2,999 Sqft $175.00 $75.00 $0.00 $300.00 $600.00

3,000-9,999 Sqft $250.00 $100.00 $0.00 $350.00 $700.00

$350.00 $150.00 $0.00 $450.00 $900.00

$450.00 $225.00 $0.00 $650.00 $1,300.00

$550.00 $300.00 $0.00 $850.00 $1,700.00

$650.00 $400.00 $0.00 $1,050.00 $2,100.00

Normal Invoices are given 30 Days. 60 Days 90 Days

LATE PAYMENT FEES: $50 $75

Complaint Inspection will fall under "Commercial Annual" fee schedule with the first initial fee waived.

 $100 & Citation may be issued.

 90 Days or later

Springfield Township Fire Prevention / Inspection Permit Fees Schedule

New  Commercial / New Construction

10,000-49,999 Sqft

50,000-99,999 Sqft

100,000-149,999 Sqft

150,000 Sqft +

Complaint Inspection:

10,000-49,999 Sqft

50,000-99,999 Sqft

100,000-149,999

150,000 Sqft +



Form 1B

      Springfield Township Fire Department

                 Fire Prevention Bureau

                3700 Park Avenue West

                 Ontario, Ohio  44906

     (419) 529-4416 or Fax (419)529-8670

All permits and fees shall be made payable by check or moneyorder to:  Springfield Township-Fiscal Officer 

Fee Schedule as follows:

Underground/Above Ground Hydro Inspections: $250 each

Sprinkler System: NEW Alterations 2nd Trip 3rd Trip

0-2,999 Sqft $150.00 $100.00 $0 $250

3,000-9,999 Sqft $200.00 $125.00 $0 $300

10,000-99,999 Sqft $250.00 $175.00 $0 $400

100,000 Sqft + $350.00 $250.00 $0 $600

Fire pump/s Standpipe/s (Each System) NEW Alterations 2nd Trip 3rd Trip

0-2,999 Sqft $150.00 $100.00 $0 $250

3,000-9,999 Sqft $200.00 $125.00 $0 $300

10,000-99,999 Sqft $250.00 $175.00 $0 $400

100,000 Sqft + $350.00 $250.00 $0 $600

Fire Alarm System/Duct Detector Acceptance NEW Alterations 2nd Trip 3rd Trip

0-2,999 Sqft $150.00 $100.00 $0 $250

3,000-9,999 Sqft $200.00 $125.00 $0 $300

10,000-99,999 Sqft $250.00 $175.00 $0 $400

100,000 Sqft + $350.00 $250.00 $0 $600

**If more than 50 devices (Sprinkler Head, smoke detector, duct detector, pull station, horn strobe, tamper switches, etc): **

 an upcharge of $1.00 per device shall be assessed. (New or Alterations only, not re-inspections)

Hood Inspection: (Per Hood System) NEW Alterations 2nd Trip 3rd Trip

Hood Acceptance $250.00 $150.00 $0 $400

Springfield Township Fire Prevention / Inspection Permit Fees Schedule

2 hour 200psi test



Form 1C

      Springfield Township Fire Department

                 Fire Prevention Bureau

                3700 Park Avenue West

                 Ontario, Ohio  44906

     (419) 529-4416 or Fax (419)529-8670

All permits and fees shall be made payable by check or moneyorder to:  Springfield Township-Fiscal Officer 

Fee Schedule as follows:

Private Fire Hydrants:  
1st Trip $75.00

2nd Trip $0.00

3rd Trip $100.00

Residential: (Home Safety Inspection):              FREE

Residential - Foster Home/Adoption Annual:     FREE

Commercial Daycare follows "Commercial Annual/New Construction" pricing.

Residential - Daycare Annual: (5 or less) 1st Trip $60.00

(5 or more see "Commercial Annual" for fee structure:) 2nd Trip $0.00

** Check or money order must be collected the 3rd Trip $120.00

day of inspection.**  Otherwise they must re-schedule.

Temporary structures (non festivals) 1st Trip $75.00

(Tents, Circus, Air Structures, food trucks, food trailers, etc.) 2nd Trip $0.00

200 sqft. & larger require a permit 3rd Trip $150.00

** Inspection is good for 180 days from the initial inspection date**

Any tent structure larger than 499 sqft will revert back to "Commercial Annual" and be invoiced by the square footage. (Good for 180 days)

Nuisance Alarms:   The Springfield Twp. Fire Dept. will allow no more than 4 fire alarms in a 30 day period or a max of 6 alarms in a 90 day period.  

The business or agency shall pay a nuisance fee of $500.00 per alarm . 

Repetitive Violations: The Springfield Twp. Fire Dept. will allow no more than 3 repetitive violations in a 30 day period or a max of 6 repetitive

violations in a 90 day period. The business or agency shall pay a noncompliance fee of $500.00 per repetitive violation.

Springfield Township Fire Prevention / Inspection Permit Fees Schedule

1-5 Hydrants                   $10.00 for each additional hydrant after 5.



Form 1D

      Springfield Township Fire Department

                 Fire Prevention Bureau

                3700 Park Avenue West

                 Ontario, Ohio  44906

     (419) 529-4416 or Fax (419)529-8670

All permits and fees shall be made payable by check or moneyorder to:  Springfield Township-Fiscal Officer 

PERMITS:

Springfield Township Inspection Bureau has the authority to waive any and or all fees:

Fireworks or Pyrotechnical event (Per event/Day): $300.00

Fireworks Sales (Novelty items) Permit must be renewed Annually $25.00

Firewatch - per hour per employee $50.00

(Firewatch = the amount of personnel required for firewatch will be decided by the authority having jurisdiction.)

Station Tours: Free

These can be scheduled by calling the FPO: Contact Josh Bradley for a appointment.

PR Events: Free

These are normally limited to 2hrs in length and depend highly on staff availability.  Can be scheduled by calling the FPO: Josh Bradley

(Firepup is an option depending on staffing once again)

Festivals: (Excludes Fireworks - They are invoiced separately) $250.00

A flat fee of $250 to a festival committee/group/organization for up to 20 consession/sales trailers will be charged.  ($10.00 each add'l over 20)

An additional $10 per trailer will be added over 20 units. (Who gets inspected) Any enclosed sales trailer 

or tent set up for using cooking oils or burners including but not limited to deep fryers,gas grills, griddles, and electric skillets,microwaves, etc.

All tents and trailers are subject to inspection for hazards and egress etc. (The inpection will be good for the duration of the festival only) 

Any booth with electrical connection shall be inspected.

PAYMENT MUST BE MADE PRIOR TO THE FESTIVAL FESTIVITIES OPENING.

Springfield Township Fire Prevention / Inspection Permit Fees Schedule


